

MACT 522/25
RATAN KUAMR VS. PRADEEP KUMAR

07.07.2025

Fresh DAR has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sharad Yadav along with injured.
Advocate Sh. Neeraj Saini along with **R1**/Pradeep Kumar (driver) and Sh. Praveen, AR/Proprietor of **R2**/Vanshu Logistics (owner)
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for **R3**/Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.
ASI Vinay (IO), PS Sector-23, Dwarka.

Copy of DAR and annexures including Final Report under section 281/125(a)/106(1) BNS has been supplied to Ld. counsel for claimants, R1, R2 and R3.

Injured Ratan Kumar is directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized bank near the place of his residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to the injured and make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book and/or debit card to claimant/injured.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on the passbook.

Injured is also directed to produce the abovesaid passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card, PAN Card & E-mail ID, if any, on next date of hearing.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Reply of R1, R2 AND legal offer/reply of R3 be filed within 30 days with advance copy to injured/counsel.

Put up on 24.09.2025 for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

Dasti copy of order be given to injurea/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.07.2025