

8
MACT 522/25
RATAN KUMAR Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

24.09.2025

At 10:14 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Sharad Yadav for injured.
Advocate Sh. Neeraj Saini along with R1/driver and
R2/owner.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Bajaj Allianz
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Adjournment is sought for filing reply on next date.

Allowed.

Be filed with copy to injured/counsel.

Put up on 05.12.2025 for settlement of issues and
further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/24.09.2025