

MACT 521/25  
SONAM Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

MACT 522/25  
RATAN KUMAR Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

05.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Dalip Singh for claimant Sonam.  
Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav for claimant Ratan  
Kumar.  
Advocate Sh. Neeraj Saini for R1 and R2.  
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3.

Reply filed on behalf of R1 and R2.

Let the salary slip of deceased be verified by the  
SHO PS Sector-23, Dwarka and report be filed.

List on **12.12.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/05.12.2025