

MACT 521/25
SONAM Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR
MACT 522/25
RATAN KUMAR Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

12.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Dalip Kumar and for claimant.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.

Salary verification received.

List for exploring possibility of settlement on

05.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.12.2025