

MACT 521/25  
SONAM Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR  
&  
MACT 522/25  
RATAN KUMAR Vs. PRADEEP KUMAR

20.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. Dilip Kumar Ld. Counsel for  
claimant Sonam through VC.  
Advocate Sh. Sharad Yadav for claimant Ratan  
Kumar.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Advocate Sh. Shyam Singh for insurance company.

Legal offer has been filed on behalf of the insurance  
company.

Let matter be listed before Lok Adalat on  
14.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/20.02.2026